extending corporate guarantee in favor of The DBS Bank India Limited in relation to the 

Dealer Finance Facility up to an amount of Rs.5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores only) as 

well as for the overdraft facility of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only) sanctioned to 

Prabal Motors Private Limited (Subsidiary) aggregating to Rs. 5,00,10,000/- (Rupees Five 

Crores Ten Thousand only). 

Further, the details as required under SEBI Circular No. SEBI /HO /CFD /CFD –PoD -

1/P/CIR/2023/123 dated July 13, 2023 with respect to the said Corporate Guarantee, are given in 

Annexure-1 to this letter.  

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

[...]

the Dealer Finance Facility up to an amount of 

Rs.5,00,00,000/- (Rupees Five Crores only) as well as 

for the overdraft facility of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten 

Thousand only) sanctioned to Prabal Motors Private 

Limited (Subsidiary) aggregating to Rs. 5,00,10,000/- 

(Rupees Five Crores Ten Thousand only). 

Impact of such guarantees or indemnity or surety on 

listed entity  

The said guarantee is provided on behalf of the 

subsidiary of the Company, which is part of the 

consolidated group. At this point, there is no impact of 

the said guarantee on the Company, other than